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Ritter, Genevieve/VBO

From: Howell, Kevin/CLT
Sent: Friday, February 08, 2013 2:45 PM
To: Monica Marrow
Cc: Ritter, Genevieve/VBO
Subject: FW: CTO-WE36 Site 49 Remedial Investigation/Feasibility Study
Attachments: OU 23 Site 49 HHRA Review.docx; OU 23 Site 49 Eco.docx

Monica,  
 
Here is the email Randy send with Dave Lilley’s comments on the Site 49 RI/FS. 
 
Thanks! 
 
Kevin Howell, P.G. 
CH2M HILL 
11301 Carmel Commons Boulevard 
Charlotte, North Carolina 
704.544.4040 (main) 
704.543.3265 (direct) 
704.650.0049 (mobile) 
  
 
 
 

From: Mcelveen, Randy [mailto:randy.mcelveen@ncdenr.gov]  
Sent: Monday, July 16, 2012 4:54 PM 
To: Howell, Kevin/CLT; david.t.cleland@navy.mil; charity.rychak@usmc.mil; Townsend.Gena@epa.gov; 
monica.marrow@critigen.com 
Cc: Louth, Matt/VBO; Henderson, Kimberly/VBO; Bozzini, Chris/CLT; Williams, Tegwyn/CLT 
Subject: RE: CTO-WE36 Site 49 Remedial Investigation/Feasibility Study 
 
Dave Lilley, with the DWM has completed his review of the Site 49 Risk Sections of the RI/FS Report.  His comments are 
attached for your consideration. 
Randy McElveen, NC Superfund Section  
 

From: Kevin.Howell@CH2M.com [mailto:Kevin.Howell@CH2M.com]  
Sent: Friday, May 25, 2012 9:29 AM 
To: david.t.cleland@navy.mil; charity.rychak@usmc.mil; Townsend.Gena@epa.gov; Mcelveen, Randy; 
monica.marrow@critigen.com 
Cc: Matt.Louth@CH2M.com; Kimberly.Henderson@CH2M.com; Chris.Bozzini@CH2M.com; Tegwyn.Williams@CH2M.com 
Subject: CTO-WE36 Site 49 Remedial Investigation/Feasibility Study 
 

Team, 
 
A draft copy of the Site 49 RI/FS has been uploaded to the IR Web Portal and is available for your review. 
Please note that screening levels may have been updated since this evaluation and report was completed. The 
changes are unlikely to have any impacts on the report conclusions and recommendations and the screening 
levels can be updated for the final report. 
 
Paper and CD copies will follow next week. Please contact me with any questions.  
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Have a safe holiday weekend. 
 
Kevin Howell, P.G. 
CH2M HILL 
11301 Carmel Commons Boulevard 
Charlotte, North Carolina 
704.544.4040 (main) 
704.543.3265 (direct) 
704.650.0049 (mobile) 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

August 2, 2012 
 
 
TO:  Randy McElveen      

 
 

FROM: David Lilley 
 

RE:  Comments on the Response to Comments document, 
Remedial Investigation/Feasibility Study, Operable Unit 
No. 23, Site 49, Suspected Minor Dump Site, MCB Camp 
Lejeune, North Carolina 
July 23, 2012 

 
 

1.  No comments.  


